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 Data on older 
adults remains a 
challenge……….

 Ghana’s approach 
to data collection 
was a mix 
approach……..

Introduc
tion
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Data from routine surveillance from GHS. Data exist at age disaggregated levels.

https://www.ghanahealthservice.org/covid19/

ROUTINE SURVELLIANCE

As at 13/10/2020



Cases and fatalities

0.7
3.1

18.5

56.7

16.1

5.0

0.6 1.0
2.9

20.6

32.6

42.3

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

Under 5 5-14 15-24 25-44 45-60 61+

%
 C

as
es

/f
at

al
iti

es

Age groups

Percentage distribution of cases and fatalities by age groups

Cases Fatalities

Source: Ghana Health Service, as at 18th October 2020
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COVID-19 RAPID SURVEYS – TRACKER SURVEYS  

https://ghcovid19-statsghana.hub.arcgis.com/
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Highlights of HH tracker results on older adults 

Source: Ghana Statistical Service, HH Tracker, 2020
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Highlights cont.

Source: Ghana Statistical Service, HH Tracker, 2020
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Highlights cont.

Source: Ghana Statistical Service, HH Tracker, 2020
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Key barriers…

• Aligning with technological tools in data 
collection requirements 

• Exclusionary factors 
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Concluding thoughts

• Largely GSS was up to the task……..

• Utilizing a variety of data sources
– Traditional and non-traditional; national and international; 

past surveys and censuses

• Implementing tenets of the Statistical Service Act, 
2019 (Act, 1003) and the 2020-2024 Corporate Plan
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THANK YOU
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